CITY OF APPLETON Department of Public Works MEMORANDUM

TO: Finance Committee
Municipal Services Committee
Utilities Committee

SUBJECT: Award of Contract

The Department of Public Works recommends that the following described work:

Unit Y-21 Sewer & Water Reconstruction #3

Be awarded to:

Name: Kruczek Const	ruction Inc.
---------------------	--------------

Address: 3636 Kewaunee Road

Green Bay, WI 54311

In the ar	nount	of :	\$797,797.97
With a	7.5	% contingency of :	\$60,073.30
For a pr	oject t	otal not to exceed :	\$857,871.27

** OR **

In an amount Not To Exceed :

Budget:	\$1,121,665.00
Estimate:	\$796,168.00
Committee Date:	05/24/21
Council Date:	06/02/21

J:\ENGINEERING\2ENGINEERS\Buetow S\2021 Projects\Y-21\Contract Award Form Unit Y-21.xlsx

Bid Tabulation Y-21 Sewer & Water #3

05/10/2021 01:45 PM CDT

Bid	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Kruczek Co	nstruction Inc.	PTS Contractors, Inc	
Item				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Furnish & Install 12" Water Main	825	Lin. Ft.	\$118.00	\$97,350.00	\$130.00	\$107,250.00
2	Furnish & Install 8" Water Main	3350	Lin. Ft.	\$77.00	\$257,950.00	\$110.00	\$368,500.00
3	Furnish & Install 24" Steel Casing Pipe (Jack & Bore)	120	Lin. Ft.	\$376.00	\$45,120.00	\$520.00	\$62,400.00
4	Furnish & Install 6" Hydrant Lead	35	Lin. Ft.	\$243.50	\$8,522.50	\$250.00	\$8,750.00
5	Furnish & Install Hydrant	7	EA	\$4,700.00	\$32,900.00	\$4,435.00	\$31,045.00
6	Furnish & Install 12" Gate Valve with Box	4	EA	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,270.00	\$13,080.00
7	Furnish & Install 8" Gate Valve with Box	16	EA	\$2,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$1,865.00	\$29,840.00
8	Furnish & Install 6" Gate Valve with Box	9	EA	\$1,400.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,350.00	\$12,150.00
9	Furnish & Install 12" Bend	3	EA	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$888.00	\$2,664.00
10	Furnish & Install 8" Bend	20	EA	\$420.00	\$8,400.00	\$456.00	\$9,120.00
11	Furnish & Install 6" Bend	1	EA	\$307.00	\$307.00	\$360.00	\$360.00
12	Furnish & Install 1" Service	350	Lin. Ft.	\$175.00	\$61,250.00	\$150.00	\$52,500.00
13	Furnish & Install 2" Service	15	Lin. Ft.	\$189.00	\$2,835.00	\$240.00	\$3,600.00
14	Furnish & Install 6" Service	20	Lin. Ft.	\$188.00	\$3,760.00	\$177.00	\$3,540.00
15	Service Connection	41	EA	\$135.00	\$5,535.00	\$350.00	\$14,350.00
16	Furnish & Install Curb Box (Complete)	40	EA	\$645.00	\$25,800.00	\$812.00	\$32,480.00
17	Reconnect Sanitary Lateral	5	EA	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$675.00	\$3,375.00
18	Furnish & Install 4"-6" Sanitary Lateral	200	Lin. Ft.	\$144.00	\$28,800.00	\$174.00	\$34,800.00
19	Furnish & Install 12" Storm Sewer	15	Lin. Ft.	\$99.00	\$1,485.00	\$119.00	\$1,785.00
20	Remove & Replace 8" Concrete Pavement	190	Sq. Yds.	\$75.75	\$14,392.50	\$95.00	\$18,050.00
21	Remove & Replace 8" 3-Day H.E. Concrete Pavement	150	Sq. Yds.	\$79.50	\$11,925.00	\$91.00	\$13,650.00
22	Remove & Replace Concrete 4" or 5" Sidewalk	2350	Sq. Ft.	\$6.60	\$15,510.00	\$6.30	\$14,805.00
23	Remove & Replace Concrete 7" Sidewalk	525	Sq. Ft.	\$7.20	\$3,780.00	\$6.80	\$3,570.00
24	Remove & Replace Concrete 5" Apron	1675	Sq. Ft.	\$6.60	\$11,055.00	\$6.40	\$10,720.00
25	Remove & Replace Concrete 7" Apron	850	Sq. Ft.	\$7.20	\$6,120.00	\$6.80	\$5,780.00
26	Remove & Replace HMA 3" Apron	1775	Sq. Ft.	\$5.10	\$9,052.50	\$5.20	\$9,230.00
27	Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking (Yellow Paint)(4")	40	Lin. Ft.	\$5.10	\$204.00	\$5.20	\$208.00
28	Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking (White Paint)(4")	250	Lin. Ft.	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00
29	Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking Crosswalk (6")	80	Lin. Ft.	\$3.80	\$304.00	\$3.60	\$288.00
30	Furnish & Install Type "D-M" Inlet Protection	42	EA	\$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$130.00	\$5,460.00
31	Seymour Street Spot Repair	1	Lump Sum	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$24,625.00	\$24,625.00
32	Edison Avenue Watermain Cut & Cap	1	LS	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
33	Temporary Asphalt Pavement	1	Lump Sum	\$43,940.47	\$43,940.47	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
34	Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
35	Furnish & Install Extra Stone Bedding	25	Tons	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$11.00	\$275.00
					\$797,797.97		\$960,000.00

\$797,797.97

Bid Tabulation Y-21 Sewer & Water #3

05/10/2021 01:45 PM CDT

Bid	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Jossart B	rothers, Inc.	Dorner Inc.	
Item				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Furnish & Install 12" Water Main	825	Lin. Ft.	\$155.00	\$127,875.00	\$144.00	\$118,800.00
2	Furnish & Install 8" Water Main	3350	Lin. Ft.	\$105.00	\$351,750.00	\$114.00	\$381,900.00
3	Furnish & Install 24" Steel Casing Pipe (Jack & Bore)	120	Lin. Ft.	\$745.00	\$89,400.00	\$562.00	\$67,440.00
4	Furnish & Install 6" Hydrant Lead	35	Lin. Ft.	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$229.00	\$8,015.00
5	Furnish & Install Hydrant	7	EA	\$4,300.00	\$30,100.00	\$4,816.00	\$33,712.00
6	Furnish & Install 12" Gate Valve with Box	4	EA	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$3,587.00	\$14,348.00
7	Furnish & Install 8" Gate Valve with Box	16	EA	\$2,100.00	\$33,600.00	\$2,036.00	\$32,576.00
8	Furnish & Install 6" Gate Valve with Box	9	EA	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,455.00	\$13,095.00
9	Furnish & Install 12" Bend	3	EA	\$875.00	\$2,625.00	\$913.00	\$2,739.00
10	Furnish & Install 8" Bend	20	EA	\$420.00	\$8,400.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00
11	Furnish & Install 6" Bend	1	EA	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$345.00	\$345.00
12	Furnish & Install 1" Service	350	Lin. Ft.	\$140.00	\$49,000.00	\$70.00	\$24,500.00
13	Furnish & Install 2" Service	15	Lin. Ft.	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00
14	Furnish & Install 6" Service	20	Lin. Ft.	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$89.00	\$1,780.00
15	Service Connection	41	EA	\$300.00	\$12,300.00	\$634.00	\$25,994.00
16	Furnish & Install Curb Box (Complete)	40	EA	\$800.00	\$32,000.00	\$819.00	\$32,760.00
17	Reconnect Sanitary Lateral	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,053.00	\$10,265.00
18	Furnish & Install 4"-6" Sanitary Lateral	200	Lin. Ft.	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$147.00	\$29,400.00
19	Furnish & Install 12" Storm Sewer	15	Lin. Ft.	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$119.00	\$1,785.00
20	Remove & Replace 8" Concrete Pavement	190	Sq. Yds.	\$73.50	\$13,965.00	\$78.00	\$14,820.00
21	Remove & Replace 8" 3-Day H.E. Concrete Pavement	150	Sq. Yds.	\$78.75	\$11,812.50	\$83.00	\$12,450.00
22	Remove & Replace Concrete 4" or 5" Sidewalk	2350	Sq. Ft.	\$6.30	\$14,805.00	\$7.00	\$16,450.00
23	Remove & Replace Concrete 7" Sidewalk	525	Sq. Ft.	\$6.85	\$3,596.25	\$7.80	\$4,095.00
24	Remove & Replace Concrete 5" Apron	1675	Sq. Ft.	\$6.30	\$10,552.50	\$7.00	\$11,725.00
25	Remove & Replace Concrete 7" Apron	850	Sq. Ft.	\$6.85	\$5,822.50	\$7.80	\$6,630.00
26	Remove & Replace HMA 3" Apron	1775	Sq. Ft.	\$5.25	\$9,318.75	\$4.90	\$8,697.50
27	Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking (Yellow Paint)(4")	40	Lin. Ft.	\$5.25	\$210.00	\$17.30	\$692.00
28	Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking (White Paint)(4")	250	Lin. Ft.	\$1.05	\$262.50	\$17.30	\$4,325.00
29	Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking Crosswalk (6")	80	Lin. Ft.	\$3.70	\$296.00	\$25.90	\$2,072.00
30	Furnish & Install Type "D-M" Inlet Protection	42	EA	\$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$90.00	\$3,780.00
31	Seymour Street Spot Repair	1	Lump Sum	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$25,724.00	\$25,724.00
32	Edison Avenue Watermain Cut & Cap	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,776.00	\$5,776.00
33	Temporary Asphalt Pavement	1	Lump Sum	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$23,678.00	\$23,678.00
34	Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$24,458.00	\$24,458.00
35	Furnish & Install Extra Stone Bedding	25	Tons	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$25.00	\$625.00
					\$966,526.00		\$975,801.50

Bid Tabulation Y-21 Sewer & Water #3

05/10/2021 01:45 PM CDT

Bid	Itom Description	Quantity		Superior Sewer & Water		
ltem	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	
1	Furnish & Install 12" Water Main	825	Lin. Ft.	\$179.00	\$147,675.00	
2	Furnish & Install 8" Water Main	3350	Lin. Ft.	\$137.50	\$460,625.00	
3	Furnish & Install 24" Steel Casing Pipe (Jack & Bore)	120	Lin. Ft.	\$606.00	\$72,720.00	
4	Furnish & Install 6" Hydrant Lead	35	Lin. Ft.	\$192.00	\$6,720.00	
5	Furnish & Install Hydrant	7	EA	\$4,545.00	\$31,815.00	
6	Furnish & Install 12" Gate Valve with Box	4	EA	\$4,085.00	\$16,340.00	
7	Furnish & Install 8" Gate Valve with Box	16	EA	\$2,340.00	\$37,440.00	
8	Furnish & Install 6" Gate Valve with Box	9	EA	\$1,730.00	\$15,570.00	
9	Furnish & Install 12" Bend	3	EA	\$1,230.00	\$3,690.00	
10	Furnish & Install 8" Bend	20	EA	\$725.00	\$14,500.00	
11	Furnish & Install 6" Bend	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	
12	Furnish & Install 1" Service	350	Lin. Ft.	\$98.00	\$34,300.00	
13	Furnish & Install 2" Service	15	Lin. Ft.	\$170.00	\$2,550.00	
14	Furnish & Install 6" Service	20	Lin. Ft.	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	
15	Service Connection	41	EA	\$100.00	\$4,100.00	
16	Furnish & Install Curb Box (Complete)	40	EA	\$854.00	\$34,160.00	
17	Reconnect Sanitary Lateral	5	EA	\$6,400.00	\$32,000.00	
18	Furnish & Install 4"-6" Sanitary Lateral	200	Lin. Ft.	\$102.00	\$20,400.00	
19	Furnish & Install 12" Storm Sewer	15	Lin. Ft.	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	
20	Remove & Replace 8" Concrete Pavement	190	Sq. Yds.	\$106.00	\$20,140.00	
21	Remove & Replace 8" 3-Day H.E. Concrete Pavement	150	Sq. Yds.	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	
22	Remove & Replace Concrete 4" or 5" Sidewalk	2350	Sq. Ft.	\$7.00	\$16,450.00	
23	Remove & Replace Concrete 7" Sidewalk	525	Sq. Ft.	\$7.55	\$3,963.75	
24	Remove & Replace Concrete 5" Apron	1675	Sq. Ft.	\$7.00	\$11,725.00	
25	Remove & Replace Concrete 7" Apron	850	Sq. Ft.	\$7.55	\$6,417.50	
26	Remove & Replace HMA 3" Apron	1775	Sq. Ft.	\$6.10	\$10,827.50	
27	Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking (Yellow Paint)(4")	40	Lin. Ft.	\$16.25	\$650.00	
28	Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking (White Paint)(4")	250	Lin. Ft.	\$16.25	\$4,062.50	
29	Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking Crosswalk (6")	80	Lin. Ft.	\$24.30	\$1,944.00	
30	Furnish & Install Type "D-M" Inlet Protection	42	EA	\$150.00	\$6,300.00	
31	Seymour Street Spot Repair	1	Lump Sum	\$19,980.00	\$19,980.00	
32	Edison Avenue Watermain Cut & Cap	1	LS	\$15,350.00	\$15,350.00	
33	Temporary Asphalt Pavement	1	Lump Sum	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00	
34	Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$22,300.00	\$22,300.00	
35	Furnish & Install Extra Stone Bedding	25	Tons	\$52.00	\$1,300.00	
					\$1,124,565.25	